
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m M60
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Albuquerque, USA 11-03-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 24.32

Heat 1/9 Start: 23-03-30   12:59:20

1 4166 William YELVERTON M60 26.106 Q    United States of America

2 1062 Thorsten POSCHWATTA M60 26.505 q    Germany

3 1815 Shane SHERIDAN M60 26.913 q    Ireland

4 3489 ABADIA Ramon GOIKOETXEA M60 28.222  SB   Spain

5 597 Vincent BERNARD M60 28.674     France

452 Knud Erik PEDERSEN M60 DNS1     Denmark

Heat 2/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:05:08

1 620 Patrice CARNIER M60 25.225 Q    France

2 3996 Robert FOSTER M60 26.574 q    United States of America

3 1375 Stuart LYNN M60 26.796 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3688 Bobbie BAARS M60 28.072     Sweden

40 Hugo CÁCERES M60 DQ3     TR17.3.1Argentina

Heat 3/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:09:18

1 478 Ülo RANDARU M60 26.186 Q    Estonia

2 4122 Marcus SHUTE M60 26.835 q    United States of America

3 3608 SANCHIDRIAN Antonio RODRIGUEZ M60 26.934     Spain

4 52 SCHEFER Sergio Edgardo WILHELM M60 30.023     Argentina

5 923 Reinhard HOFNER M60 31.671     Germany

6 2747 Cezary LINOWIECKI M60 31.922     Poland

Heat 4/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:13:37

1 1512 John WRIGHT M60 26.005 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 720 Charly PEROCHON M60 26.956     France

3 4127 Willie SPRUILL M60 27.814     United States of America

4 1064 Czeslaw PRADZYNSKI M60 28.422     Germany

5 1416 Dion PANAMBALANA M60 30.413     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 5/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:17:32

1 3676 Jörgen ÅBERG M60 25.416 Q    Sweden

2 1372 Pat LOGAN M60 25.954 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 4114 Vadim SCHERBININ M60 26.825 q    United States of America

4 938 Richard KÄHLING M60 29.282     Germany

5 64 Todd DEVERY M60 29.423     Australia

6 3355 Vladimir STANKO M60 32.051  SB   Slovak Republic

Heat 6/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:23:02

1 1327 Paul GUEST M60 26.886 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3385 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA M60 27.514     Spain

3 1351 Andy HUNTER M60 27.913     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1434 Glen REDDINGTON M60 29.171     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 3425 MORENO Jose CANTO M60 29.892     Spain

99 Andreas BERGER M60 DQ5     TR17.3.1Austria
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Heat 7/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:27:28

1 1489 Michael VASSILIOU M60 26.016 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 2897 Waldemar PIETRZAK M60 26.545 q    Poland

3 3516 Alvaro LARRUBIA M60 27.244     Spain

4 4150 Matthew WALLACK M60 28.262     United States of America

5 323 Berislav ZETIC M60 29.253     Croatia

6 1166 Joachim WEBER M60 30.341     Germany

Heat 8/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:32:18

1 3809 Martin PRIME M60 26.576 Q    Trinidad and Tobago

2 803 Gerald BRAUN M60 26.935     Germany

3 722 Philippe PILOT M60 27.124     France

4 2347 LITH Bert VAN M60 27.472  SB   Netherlands

5 3618 DEL CORRAL USAOLA Francisco SANC M60 27.723     Spain

6 1264 Ian CRAWLEY M60 30.311     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 9/9 Start: 23-03-30   13:36:23

1 74 Darren HUGHES M60 26.455 Q  L  Australia

2 1355 Peter ILO M60 26.756 q  L  Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 557 Christer STRÖMBERG M60 27.114     Finland

4 2343 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN M60 28.063     Netherlands

5 2536 Włodzimierz FORYŚ M60 30.122     Poland

6 154 POTTER Benoit DE M60 30.211  SB   Belgium
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 2 Patrice CARNIER M60 France 25.221 Q    

2 Heat 5 Jörgen ÅBERG M60 Sweden 25.411 Q    

3 Heat 5 Pat LOGAN M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 25.952 q SB   

4 Heat 4 John WRIGHT M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.001 Q    

5 Heat 7 Michael VASSILIOU M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.011 Q    

6 Heat 1 William YELVERTON M60 United States of America 26.101 Q    

7 Heat 3 Ülo RANDARU M60 Estonia 26.181 Q    

8 Heat 9 Darren HUGHES M60 Australia 26.451 Q  L  

9 Heat 1 Thorsten POSCHWATTA M60 Germany 26.502 q    

10 Heat 7 Waldemar PIETRZAK M60 Poland 26.542 q    

11 Heat 8 Martin PRIME M60 Trinidad and Tobago 26.57(561)1 Q    

12 Heat 2 Robert FOSTER M60 United States of America 26.57(568)2 q    

13 Heat 9 Peter ILO M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.752 q  L  

14 Heat 2 Stuart LYNN M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.793 q    

15 Heat 5 Vadim SCHERBININ M60 United States of America 26.823 q    

16 Heat 3 Marcus SHUTE M60 United States of America 26.832 q    

17 Heat 6 Paul GUEST M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.881 Q    

18 Heat 1 Shane SHERIDAN M60 Ireland 26.913 q    

19 Heat 3 SANCHIDRIAN Antonio RODRIGUEZ M60 Spain 26.93(929)3     

20 Heat 8 Gerald BRAUN M60 Germany 26.93(929)2     

21 Heat 4 Charly PEROCHON M60 France 26.952     

22 Heat 9 Christer STRÖMBERG M60 Finland 27.113     

23 Heat 8 Philippe PILOT M60 France 27.123     

24 Heat 7 Alvaro LARRUBIA M60 Spain 27.243     

25 Heat 8 LITH Bert VAN M60 Netherlands 27.474  SB   

26 Heat 6 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA M60 Spain 27.512     

27 Heat 8 DEL CORRAL USAOLA Francisco SAN M60 Spain 27.725     

28 Heat 4 Willie SPRUILL M60 United States of America 27.813     

29 Heat 6 Andy HUNTER M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.913     

30 Heat 9 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN M60 Netherlands 28.064     

31 Heat 2 Bobbie BAARS M60 Sweden 28.074     

32 Heat 1 ABADIA Ramon GOIKOETXEA M60 Spain 28.224  SB   

33 Heat 7 Matthew WALLACK M60 United States of America 28.264     

34 Heat 4 Czeslaw PRADZYNSKI M60 Germany 28.424     

35 Heat 1 Vincent BERNARD M60 France 28.675     

36 Heat 6 Glen REDDINGTON M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.174     

37 Heat 7 Berislav ZETIC M60 Croatia 29.255     

38 Heat 5 Richard KÄHLING M60 Germany 29.284     

39 Heat 5 Todd DEVERY M60 Australia 29.425     

40 Heat 6 MORENO Jose CANTO M60 Spain 29.895     

41 Heat 3 SCHEFER Sergio Edgardo WILHELM M60 Argentina 30.024     

42 Heat 9 Włodzimierz FORYŚ M60 Poland 30.125     

43 Heat 9 POTTER Benoit DE M60 Belgium 30.216  SB   

44 Heat 8 Ian CRAWLEY M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 30.316     

45 Heat 7 Joachim WEBER M60 Germany 30.346     

46 Heat 4 Dion PANAMBALANA M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 30.415     

47 Heat 3 Reinhard HOFNER M60 Germany 31.675     

48 Heat 3 Cezary LINOWIECKI M60 Poland 31.926     

49 Heat 5 Vladimir STANKO M60 Slovak Republic 32.056  SB   

Heat 2 Hugo CÁCERES M60 Argentina DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 1 Knud Erik PEDERSEN M60 Denmark DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Andreas BERGER M60 Austria DQDQ     TR17.3.1
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Heat 2 Patrice CARNIER France 25.221 Q    

2 Heat 5 Jörgen ÅBERG Sweden 25.411 Q    

3 Heat 5 Pat LOGAN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 25.952 q SB   

4 Heat 4 John WRIGHT Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.001 Q    

5 Heat 7 Michael VASSILIOU Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.011 Q    

6 Heat 1 William YELVERTON United States of America 26.101 Q    

7 Heat 3 Ülo RANDARU Estonia 26.181 Q    

8 Heat 9 Darren HUGHES Australia 26.451 Q  L  

9 Heat 1 Thorsten POSCHWATTA Germany 26.502 q    

10 Heat 7 Waldemar PIETRZAK Poland 26.542 q    

11 Heat 8 Martin PRIME Trinidad and Tobago 26.57(561)1 Q    

12 Heat 2 Robert FOSTER United States of America 26.57(568)2 q    

13 Heat 9 Peter ILO Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.752 q  L  

14 Heat 2 Stuart LYNN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.793 q    

15 Heat 5 Vadim SCHERBININ United States of America 26.823 q    

16 Heat 3 Marcus SHUTE United States of America 26.832 q    

17 Heat 6 Paul GUEST Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.881 Q    

18 Heat 1 Shane SHERIDAN Ireland 26.913 q    

19 Heat 3 SANCHIDRIAN Antonio RODRIGUEZ Spain 26.93(929)3     

20 Heat 8 Gerald BRAUN Germany 26.93(929)2     

21 Heat 4 Charly PEROCHON France 26.952     

22 Heat 9 Christer STRÖMBERG Finland 27.113     

23 Heat 8 Philippe PILOT France 27.123     

24 Heat 7 Alvaro LARRUBIA Spain 27.243     

25 Heat 8 LITH Bert VAN Netherlands 27.474  SB   

26 Heat 6 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA Spain 27.512     

27 Heat 8 DEL CORRAL USAOLA Francisco SANCHEZ Spain 27.725     

28 Heat 4 Willie SPRUILL United States of America 27.813     

29 Heat 6 Andy HUNTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 27.913     

30 Heat 9 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN Netherlands 28.064     

31 Heat 2 Bobbie BAARS Sweden 28.074     

32 Heat 1 ABADIA Ramon GOIKOETXEA Spain 28.224  SB   

33 Heat 7 Matthew WALLACK United States of America 28.264     

34 Heat 4 Czeslaw PRADZYNSKI Germany 28.424     

35 Heat 1 Vincent BERNARD France 28.675     

36 Heat 6 Glen REDDINGTON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.174     

37 Heat 7 Berislav ZETIC Croatia 29.255     

38 Heat 5 Richard KÄHLING Germany 29.284     

39 Heat 5 Todd DEVERY Australia 29.425     

40 Heat 6 MORENO Jose CANTO Spain 29.895     

41 Heat 3 SCHEFER Sergio Edgardo WILHELM Argentina 30.024     

42 Heat 9 Włodzimierz FORYŚ Poland 30.125     

43 Heat 9 POTTER Benoit DE Belgium 30.216  SB   

44 Heat 8 Ian CRAWLEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 30.316     

45 Heat 7 Joachim WEBER Germany 30.346     

46 Heat 4 Dion PANAMBALANA Great Britain and Northern Ireland 30.415     

47 Heat 3 Reinhard HOFNER Germany 31.675     

48 Heat 3 Cezary LINOWIECKI Poland 31.926     

49 Heat 5 Vladimir STANKO Slovak Republic 32.056  SB   

Heat 2 Hugo CÁCERES Argentina DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 1 Knud Erik PEDERSEN Denmark DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 9  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

Heat 6 Andreas BERGER Austria DQDQ     TR17.3.1
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